10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

NZ

AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SREVICES
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
HERMAN, HERMAN, KATZ & COTLAR
THIS AGREMENT is made and entered into as of this 1% day of J anuary, 2011 by
and between the City of New Orleans, herein represented by Jacquelyn Brechtel Clarkson,
Council President (hereinafter referred to as "the City"), and Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar,
(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement dated July 21, 2008, with Herman,
Herman, Katz & Cotlar for the purpose of providing Special Counsel services to the City Council
during 2009 for up to $125,000; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-08-186 the City Council approved the
recommendation of the Competitive Selection Committee that Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar
be retained to provide Special Counsel services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to M-08-186 and the terms of the Request for Qualifications the
Council renewed its existing 2009 contract with Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar for the
calendar year 2010 and as amended November 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract amendment with Herman,

Herman, Katz & Cotlar to provide Special Counsel services to the City Council; and

Page 1 of 3



10

WHEREAS, by Motion M-10-552 the President of the Council is hereby authorized to
sign a contract amendment with Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar extending the contract through
2011; now, therefore

WHEREAS, all parties to the agreements dated July 21, 2008 desire to amend the
agreement and have the necessary authority to do so.

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED:
L. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date, “December 3 1,
20107, on line 2 of page 8 of 20 and inserting in lieu thereof the date “December 31,

2011”; and

Page 2 of 3



6

I1. To change the maximum compensation of the agreement by deleting the amount

“$125,000.00” on line 5 of page 7 of 20 and inserting in lieu thereof the amount

$200,000.00.)

Both parties to this amendment hereby reaffirm the validity of all other provisions of the

original agreement dated July 21, 2008, save the above and foregoing changes.

IN WITNESS THEREOF:

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

#0Y b

cquelyn Brechtel Clarkson

HERMAN, HERMAN, KATZ & COTLAR

By: Steven J. Lane

820 O’Keefe Avenue

New Orleans, Louisiana 70113-1116
Taxpayer .D. Number 272-096-5501

Page 3 of 3



MOTION
M-10-552

ﬂyV‘ CITY HALL: December 16, 2010

BY: COUNCILMEMBERS FIELKOW AND CLAR¥SON

WHEREAS, by Motion M-08-186, after competitive selection, the City Council
authorized retention of Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar as Special Counsel to the
City Council; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-07-586, terms of the Request for Proposals
issued April 17, 2008, and the July 21, 2008 contract with Herman, Herman, Katz &
Cotlar, the Council is authorized to renew and extend its existing contract with
Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar to provide Special Counsel services to the City
Council; now, therefore

BE IT MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS That the President of
the Council is hereby requested and authorized to sign a contract amendment with
Herman, Herman, Katz & Cotlar extending and renewing the July 21, 2008 contract,
as amended by the agreements dated January 1, 2009 and November 5, 2009, through
2010 and setting the maximum compensation under such contract to up to Two
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) .

BE IT FURTHER MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS That
contract amendment (s) shall be circulated in accordance with normal process and

the City Council Rules.

THE FOREGOING MOTION WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE ADOPTION
THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS : Clarkson, Guidry, Head, Hedge-Morrell, Johnson - &
NAYS: 0

ABSENT: 0
RECUSED: Eie?kow, Gisleson Palmer - 2
AND THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED.




